

## Bailey & Company Has a New Look - Announces New Name, New Website, and New Office

**NASHVILLE, Tennessee (January 2023)** - Bailey & Company (formerly known as Bailey Southwell & Co.) has completed an extensive <u>rebranding</u> effort to better align with the evolution of the firm over the last few years .The new name - Bailey & Company - and logo reflects the firm's commitment to continually seek improvement and evolve for its clients. As a proven investment bank for transactions in the middle market healthcare services, payer services ,healthcare technology (HCIT), and health tech-enabled services, the company has continued to invest in its growth. In addition to the new name and logo, the company is also delighted to unveil its new website and new domain name - <a href="https://www.bnco.com/">https://www.bnco.com/</a>. The company also invites you to view its new brand video here.

Additionally, the company has relocated and expanded its Nashville presence with a new headquarters in the recently developed Virginia Springs II in Brentwood. This office move and expansion will allow Bailey & Company to accommodate its recent rapid growth and to continue hiring talent to fill key positions within the organization .

Bailey & Company has built a superior reputation in the healthcare sector. With a track record of more than 200 deals and \$17 billion in transaction value, our investment banking services offer unparalleled value to healthcare organizations.

The company's new office is located at 5511 Virginia Way, Suite 200, Brentwood, TN 37027.

## **SENIOR LEADERSHIP**



JACK BAILEY
CO-FOUNDER &
MANAGING DIRECTOR



STEPHEN SCOTT

PARTNER & MANAGING
DIRECTOR



JEFF BAILEY
CO-FOUNDER &
MANAGING DIRECTOR



TIM SCALLEN
CHIEF OPERATING
OFFICER & MANAGING
PARTNER

## **ABOUT BAILEY & COMPANY**

Bailey is a Nashville-based merchant banking platform focused on **growth and late-stage healthcare and technology companies**. Through the firm's **M&A advisory and strategic fund businesses**, Bailey supports strong management teams that have built scalable platforms by providing strategic insights, world class advice, and access to one of the most diverse networks of industry experts. For more information see: <a href="https://www.bnco.com">www.bnco.com</a>

## **Contact Information:**

Stephen Scott
Bailey & Company
Partner & Managing Director
sscott@bnco.com
T: 615.800.6200